
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings October 2016

Communications Portfolio

National Portrait Gallery of Australia


1


          Question No: 156(j)

National Portrait Gallery of Australia

Hansard Ref: Written, 31/10/2016


Topic: Staffing

Senator McAllister, Jenny asked:

1. Please provide a breakdown of staffing levels as at 30 June 2016, nationally and for each state and territory, by the following categories:

(a) Full time equivalent (FTE);
(b) Head count;
(c) Gender;
(d) Ongoing;
(e) non-ongoing; and
(f) classification level.

2. How many engagements occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
(a) Classification;
(b) State or territory;
(c) Ongoing staff; and
(d) Non-ongoing staff.

3. How many separations occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
(a) Classification;
(b) State or territory;
(c) Ongoing staff;
(d) Non-ongoing staff; and
(e) Reason for separation.

Answer:

1.

(a) 52
(b) 59
(c) 15 Male and 44 Female
(d) 42
(e) 17
(f) Refer table:

APS3 APS4 APS5 APS6 EL1 EL2 SES1

20 3 8 10 12 5 1
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2.

(a) Refer table:

Ongoing APS3 APS4 APS6 EL1

 4 1 1 1


Non-
ongoing

APS5 APS6 EL1

 2 1 1

(b) ACT

(c) 7

(d) 4

3.

(a) Refer table:

APS5 APS6 EL2

3 1 2

(b) ACT

(c) 5

(d) 1

(e)

i. 4 Ongoing positions were abolished

ii. 1 non-ongoing position – resignation to take up new position

iii. 1 ongoing position – resignation to take up new position

